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July 11, 2023 
 
 

The Demographic Estimating Conference met on July 11, 2023, to adopt a new population forecast.  The 
new estimates reflect the most recent demographic and economic‐related data and trends. 
 
Compared to the last conference, Florida’s population growth was estimated to have been slightly 
stronger than expected between April 1, 2022 and April 1, 2023 (+20,398).  On a fiscal year basis, this 
reflects modestly stronger net migration that continued to counterbalance the negative natural 
increase.  The negative natural increase (more deaths than births) was intensified for this period, as 
births were lower than previously forecast.   
 
There were relatively few long‐term differences in this forecast compared to the prior one.  The 
population growth rates beginning in 2023 (shown as the percent change from the prior period in the 
table below) were similar to—but slightly higher than—the prior conference in the near term.  A large 
portion of the change came from the estimated growth in 2023, which established a larger base in each 
year.  Natural increase is expected to remain negative throughout the forecast horizon as deaths 
continue to outpace births.  Overall, the forecast maintains the pattern that the Conference has long 
been expecting, with growth slowing modestly each year.  The end of the decade continues to be an 
inflection point with the entry of the final baby boomer cohorts into retirement.  Annual growth drops 
below 1.00% thereafter.   
 

 
 
 

For the five‐year period beginning April 1, 2024, and ending April 1, 2028, population growth over the 
prior year is expected to average 298,191 net new residents per year (817 per day), representing a 
compound growth rate of 1.28% over this time horizon.  These increases are analogous to adding a city 
slightly smaller than Orlando, but larger than St. Petersburg every year. 

April 1  Population Percent Numeric
2020 21,538,187 1.64% 348,338 0
2021 21,898,945 1.67% 360,758 0
2022 22,276,132 1.72% 377,187 0
2023 22,628,149 1.58% 352,017 20,398
2024 22,947,140 1.41% 318,991 30,324
2025 23,253,753 1.34% 306,613 34,942
2026 23,551,278 1.28% 297,525 38,680
2027 23,839,990 1.23% 288,712 42,304
2028 24,119,106 1.17% 279,116 46,077
2029 24,386,481 1.11% 267,375 49,785
2030 24,641,880 1.05% 255,399 53,428
2031 24,885,456 0.99% 243,576 56,795
2032 25,116,599 0.93% 231,143 59,561
2033 25,335,139 0.87% 218,540 62,083

Change from the Prior Period Change from the 
Prior Forecast
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Population % Change Change Population % Change Change

2000 15,982,824 2.58% 402,580 15,982,824 2.58% 402,580
2001 16,305,100 2.02% 322,276 16,305,100 2.02% 322,276
2002 16,634,256 2.02% 329,156 16,634,256 2.02% 329,156
2003 16,979,706 2.08% 345,450 16,979,706 2.08% 345,450
2004 17,374,824 2.33% 395,118 17,374,824 2.33% 395,118

2005 17,778,156 2.32% 403,332 17,778,156 2.32% 403,332
2006 18,154,475 2.12% 376,319 18,154,475 2.12% 376,319
2007 18,446,768 1.61% 292,293 18,446,768 1.61% 292,293
2008 18,613,905 0.91% 167,137 18,613,905 0.91% 167,137
2009 18,687,425 0.39% 73,520 18,687,425 0.39% 73,520

2010 18,801,332 0.61% 113,907 18,801,332 0.61% 113,907
2011 18,949,860 0.79% 148,528 18,949,860 0.79% 148,528
2012 19,134,956 0.98% 185,096 19,134,956 0.98% 185,096
2013 19,337,590 1.06% 202,634 19,337,590 1.06% 202,634
2014 19,585,096 1.28% 247,506 19,585,096 1.28% 247,506

2015 19,879,230 1.50% 294,134 19,879,230 1.50% 294,134
2016 20,201,450 1.62% 322,220 20,201,450 1.62% 322,220
2017 20,524,865 1.60% 323,415 20,524,865 1.60% 323,415
2018 20,854,945 1.61% 330,080 20,854,945 1.61% 330,080
2019 21,189,849 1.61% 334,904 21,189,849 1.61% 334,904
2020 21,538,187 1.64% 348,338 21,538,187 1.64% 348,338
2021 21,898,945 1.67% 360,758 21,898,945 1.67% 360,758
2022 22,276,132 1.72% 377,187 22,276,132 1.72% 377,187

Begins forecast
2023 22,607,751 1.49% 331,619 22,628,149 1.58% 352,017
2024 22,916,816 1.37% 309,065 22,947,140 1.41% 318,991
2025 23,218,811 1.32% 301,995 23,253,753 1.34% 306,613
2026 23,512,598 1.27% 293,787 23,551,278 1.28% 297,525
2027 23,797,686 1.21% 285,088 23,839,990 1.23% 288,712
2028 24,073,029 1.16% 275,343 24,119,106 1.17% 279,116

2030 24,588,452 1.15% 273,928 24,641,880 1.17% 277,625

2035 25,675,568 0.87% 217,423 25,740,478 0.88% 219,720

2040 26,537,878 0.66% 172,462 26,597,829 0.66% 171,470

2045 27,270,041 0.55% 146,433 27,332,606 0.55% 146,955

2050 27,953,598 0.50% 136,711 28,012,505 0.49% 135,980

Florida Resident Population
April 1

5-Year Averages

Year
Florida Demographic Estimating Conference

 February 2023
Florida Demographic Estimating Conference

 July 2023

5-Year Averages

Florida Demographic Estimating Conference July 11, 2023   Page T-1



Households % Change Change Households % Change Change

2000 6,338,075 2.52% 155,729 6,338,075 2.65% 163,703
2001 6,467,215 2.04% 129,140 6,460,934 1.94% 122,859
2002 6,599,035 2.04% 131,820 6,586,806 1.95% 125,872
2003 6,737,370 2.10% 138,335 6,719,399 2.01% 132,593
2004 6,895,469 2.35% 158,099 6,872,318 2.28% 152,919

2005 7,056,889 2.34% 161,420 7,029,787 2.29% 157,469
2006 7,207,645 2.14% 150,756 7,178,486 2.12% 148,699
2007 7,312,907 1.46% 105,262 7,292,550 1.59% 114,064
2008 7,368,319 0.76% 55,412 7,354,880 0.85% 62,330
2009 7,386,570 0.25% 18,251 7,379,964 0.34% 25,084

2010 7,420,802 0.46% 34,232 7,420,802 0.55% 40,838
2011 7,479,031 0.78% 58,229 7,479,031 0.78% 58,229
2012 7,554,206 1.01% 75,175 7,554,206 1.01% 75,175
2013 7,636,343 1.09% 82,137 7,636,343 1.09% 82,137
2014 7,737,048 1.32% 100,705 7,737,048 1.32% 100,705

2015 7,856,934 1.55% 119,886 7,856,934 1.55% 119,886
2016 7,988,256 1.67% 131,322 7,988,256 1.67% 131,322
2017 8,119,979 1.65% 131,723 8,119,979 1.65% 131,723
2018 8,253,445 1.64% 133,466 8,253,445 1.64% 133,466
2019 8,390,280 1.66% 136,835 8,390,280 1.66% 136,835
2020 8,529,067 1.65% 138,787 8,529,067 1.65% 138,787
2021 8,676,264 1.73% 147,197 8,676,264 1.73% 147,197
2022 8,838,661 1.87% 162,397 8,838,661 1.87% 162,397

Begins forecast
2023 8,975,766 1.55% 137,105 8,983,864 1.64% 145,203
2024 9,103,377 1.42% 127,611 9,115,423 1.46% 131,559
2025 9,231,008 1.40% 127,631 9,244,900 1.42% 129,477
2026 9,356,359 1.36% 125,351 9,371,751 1.37% 126,851
2027 9,478,908 1.31% 122,549 9,495,758 1.32% 124,007
2028 9,599,582 1.27% 120,674 9,617,956 1.29% 122,198

2030 9,832,607 1.27% 120,320 9,852,299 1.28% 121,480

2035 10,370,539 1.07% 107,586 10,391,994 1.07% 107,939

2040 10,836,444 0.88% 93,181 10,854,981 0.88% 92,597

2045 11,212,011 0.68% 75,113 11,232,940 0.69% 75,592

2050 11,545,888 0.59% 66,775 11,569,139 0.59% 67,240

Florida Demographic Estimating Conference
 July 2023

5-Year Averages

Florida Resident Households
April 1

5-Year Averages

Year
Florida Demographic Estimating Conference

 February 2023
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QUARTERLY FORECAST TABLES

2010-2 2010-3 2010-4 2011-1 2011-2 2011-3 2011-4 2012-1 2012-2 2012-3 2012-4 2013-1 2013-2 2013-3 2013-4 2014-1

Population
FDEC, February 2023 18,818.4 18,853.5 18,890.3 18,929.6 18,971.6 19,016.3 19,063.0 19,110.8 19,159.2 19,208.1 19,258.4 19,310.8 19,366.1 19,424.7 19,486.7 19,551.8
FDEC, July 2023 18,818.4 18,853.5 18,890.3 18,929.6 18,971.6 19,016.3 19,063.0 19,110.8 19,159.2 19,208.1 19,258.4 19,310.8 19,366.1 19,424.7 19,486.7 19,551.8

Population Growth Rate
FDEC, February 2023 0.72 0.75 0.78 0.83 0.89 0.95 0.99 1.01 1.02 1.03 1.05 1.09 1.15 1.22 1.28 1.34
FDEC, July 2023 0.72 0.75 0.78 0.83 0.89 0.95 0.99 1.01 1.02 1.03 1.05 1.09 1.15 1.22 1.28 1.34

Net Change in Population
FDEC, February 2023 33.5 35.0 36.9 39.2 42.0 44.7 46.7 47.8 48.4 48.9 50.2 52.4 55.3 58.6 61.9 65.1
FDEC, July 2023 33.5 35.0 36.9 39.2 42.0 44.7 46.7 47.8 48.4 48.9 50.2 52.4 55.3 58.6 61.9 65.1

Households
FDEC, February 2023 7,427.3 7,440.8 7,455.3 7,470.9 7,487.8 7,505.9 7,524.9 7,544.4 7,564.0 7,583.9 7,604.2 7,625.5 7,647.9 7,671.7 7,697.0 7,723.5
FDEC, July 2023 7,427.3 7,440.8 7,455.3 7,470.9 7,487.8 7,505.9 7,524.9 7,544.4 7,564.0 7,583.9 7,604.2 7,625.5 7,647.9 7,671.7 7,697.0 7,723.5

Household Growth Rate
FDEC, February 2023 0.63 0.73 0.78 0.84 0.91 0.97 1.02 1.04 1.05 1.05 1.08 1.12 1.18 1.25 1.32 1.39
FDEC, July 2023 0.63 0.73 0.78 0.84 0.91 0.97 1.02 1.04 1.05 1.05 1.08 1.12 1.18 1.25 1.32 1.39

Net Change in Households
FDEC, February 2023 11.6 13.5 14.5 15.6 16.9 18.1 19.0 19.5 19.7 19.8 20.3 21.2 22.5 23.8 25.2 26.5
FDEC, July 2023 11.6 13.5 14.5 15.6 16.9 18.1 19.0 19.5 19.7 19.8 20.3 21.2 22.5 23.8 25.2 26.5

Household Size
FDEC, February 2023 2.534 2.534 2.534 2.534 2.534 2.533 2.533 2.533 2.533 2.533 2.533 2.532 2.532 2.532 2.532 2.531
FDEC, July 2023 2.534 2.534 2.534 2.534 2.534 2.533 2.533 2.533 2.533 2.533 2.533 2.532 2.532 2.532 2.532 2.531

Household Size Growth Rate
FDEC, February 2023 0.09 0.02 0.00 -0.01 -0.02 -0.03 -0.03 -0.03 -0.03 -0.03 -0.03 -0.03 -0.03 -0.04 -0.04 -0.04
FDEC, July 2023 0.09 0.02 0.00 -0.01 -0.02 -0.03 -0.03 -0.03 -0.03 -0.03 -0.03 -0.03 -0.03 -0.04 -0.04 -0.04

Net Migration
FDEC, February 2023 22.9 24.7 26.8 28.9 31.9 34.7 36.8 38.3 39.0 39.8 41.2 43.5 46.5 49.9 53.2 56.3
FDEC, July 2023 22.9 24.7 26.8 28.9 31.9 34.7 36.8 38.3 39.0 39.8 41.2 43.5 46.5 49.9 53.2 56.3

Net Domestic Migration
FDEC, February 2023 3.9 5.5 7.4 9.5 12.2 14.2 16.0 17.6 18.9 19.5 20.5 22.0 23.9 26.1 28.4 30.5
FDEC, July 2023 3.9 5.5 7.4 9.5 12.2 14.2 16.0 17.6 18.9 19.5 20.5 22.0 23.9 26.1 28.4 30.5

Net International Migration
FDEC, February 2023 19.0 19.2 19.4 19.4 19.7 20.5 20.9 20.7 20.1 20.2 20.6 21.5 22.7 23.8 24.9 25.7
FDEC, July 2023 19.0 19.2 19.4 19.4 19.7 20.5 20.9 20.7 20.1 20.2 20.6 21.5 22.7 23.8 24.9 25.7

Births
FDEC, February 2023 53.7 53.5 53.3 53.4 53.3 53.3 53.2 53.2 53.2 53.3 53.4 53.5 53.7 53.9 54.1 54.5
FDEC, July 2023 53.7 53.5 53.3 53.4 53.3 53.3 53.2 53.2 53.2 53.3 53.4 53.5 53.7 53.9 54.1 54.5

Deaths
FDEC, February 2023 43.1 43.2 43.2 43.1 43.1 43.3 43.4 43.6 43.8 44.1 44.3 44.6 44.9 45.1 45.4 45.7
FDEC, July 2023 43.1 43.2 43.2 43.1 43.1 43.3 43.4 43.6 43.8 44.1 44.3 44.6 44.9 45.1 45.4 45.7

Net Natural Increase
FDEC, February 2023 10.6 10.3 10.0 10.3 10.2 10.0 9.9 9.5 9.3 9.2 9.0 8.9 8.8 8.8 8.7 8.8
FDEC, July 2023 10.6 10.3 10.0 10.3 10.2 10.0 9.9 9.5 9.3 9.2 9.0 8.9 8.8 8.8 8.7 8.8
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QUARTERLY FORECAST TABLES

Population
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Population Growth Rate
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Change in Population
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Households
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Household Growth Rate
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Change in Households
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Household Size
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Household Size Growth Rate
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Migration
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Domestic Migration
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net International Migration
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Births
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Deaths
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Natural Increase
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

2014-2 2014-3 2014-4 2015-1 2015-2 2015-3 2015-4 2016-1 2016-2 2016-3 2016-4 2017-1 2017-2 2017-3 2017-4 2018-1

19,619.9 19,690.9 19,764.6 19,840.6 19,918.8 19,998.6 20,079.5 20,160.8 20,241.9 20,322.7 20,403.3 20,484.3 20,565.8 20,647.9 20,730.5 20,813.4
19,619.9 19,690.9 19,764.6 19,840.6 19,918.8 19,998.6 20,079.5 20,160.8 20,241.9 20,322.7 20,403.3 20,484.3 20,565.8 20,647.9 20,730.5 20,813.4

1.40 1.46 1.50 1.55 1.59 1.61 1.63 1.63 1.62 1.61 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.61 1.61 1.61
1.40 1.46 1.50 1.55 1.59 1.61 1.63 1.63 1.62 1.61 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.61 1.61 1.61

68.2 71.0 73.7 76.0 78.2 79.8 80.9 81.3 81.1 80.8 80.7 80.9 81.5 82.1 82.6 82.9
68.2 71.0 73.7 76.0 78.2 79.8 80.9 81.3 81.1 80.8 80.7 80.9 81.5 82.1 82.6 82.9

7,751.2 7,780.2 7,810.2 7,841.2 7,873.1 7,905.6 7,938.5 7,971.7 8,004.8 8,037.7 8,070.6 8,103.5 8,136.5 8,169.7 8,203.0 8,236.6
7,751.2 7,780.2 7,810.2 7,841.2 7,873.1 7,905.6 7,938.5 7,971.7 8,004.8 8,037.7 8,070.6 8,103.5 8,136.5 8,169.7 8,203.0 8,236.6

1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.68 1.68 1.67 1.66 1.65 1.64 1.64 1.64 1.64 1.65
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.68 1.68 1.67 1.66 1.65 1.64 1.64 1.64 1.64 1.65

27.8 28.9 30.0 31.0 31.8 32.5 33.0 33.1 33.1 33.0 32.9 32.9 33.0 33.1 33.3 33.6
27.8 28.9 30.0 31.0 31.8 32.5 33.0 33.1 33.1 33.0 32.9 32.9 33.0 33.1 33.3 33.6

2.531 2.531 2.531 2.530 2.530 2.530 2.529 2.529 2.529 2.528 2.528 2.528 2.528 2.527 2.527 2.527
2.531 2.531 2.531 2.530 2.530 2.530 2.529 2.529 2.529 2.528 2.528 2.528 2.528 2.527 2.527 2.527

-0.04 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.04 -0.04 -0.03 -0.03 -0.04
-0.04 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.04 -0.04 -0.03 -0.03 -0.04

59.4 62.3 65.1 67.5 69.8 71.7 73.0 73.8 73.9 74.0 74.4 75.3 76.3 77.3 78.1 78.6
59.4 62.3 65.1 67.5 69.8 71.7 73.0 73.8 73.9 74.0 74.4 75.3 76.3 77.3 78.1 78.6

32.8 35.0 37.1 39.1 41.1 42.1 42.8 43.1 43.1 42.0 41.2 40.6 40.0 40.0 39.8 39.4
32.8 35.0 37.1 39.1 41.1 42.1 42.8 43.1 43.1 42.0 41.2 40.6 40.0 40.0 39.8 39.4

26.6 27.3 27.9 28.4 28.8 29.6 30.3 30.7 30.9 31.9 33.2 34.7 36.2 37.3 38.3 39.1
26.6 27.3 27.9 28.4 28.8 29.6 30.3 30.7 30.9 31.9 33.2 34.7 36.2 37.3 38.3 39.1

54.8 55.1 55.4 55.8 56.0 56.2 56.3 56.3 56.3 56.3 56.2 56.1 56.0 55.8 55.7 55.5
54.8 55.1 55.4 55.8 56.0 56.2 56.3 56.3 56.3 56.3 56.2 56.1 56.0 55.8 55.7 55.5

46.1 46.4 46.8 47.3 47.7 48.1 48.4 48.8 49.1 49.5 49.9 50.4 50.7 51.0 51.2 51.2
46.1 46.4 46.8 47.3 47.7 48.1 48.4 48.8 49.1 49.5 49.9 50.4 50.7 51.0 51.2 51.2

8.8 8.7 8.6 8.5 8.3 8.1 7.8 7.5 7.2 6.8 6.3 5.6 5.2 4.8 4.5 4.4
8.8 8.7 8.6 8.5 8.3 8.1 7.8 7.5 7.2 6.8 6.3 5.6 5.2 4.8 4.5 4.4
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QUARTERLY FORECAST TABLES

Population
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Population Growth Rate
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Change in Population
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Households
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Household Growth Rate
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Change in Households
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Household Size
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Household Size Growth Rate
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Migration
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Domestic Migration
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net International Migration
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Births
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Deaths
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Natural Increase
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

2018-2 2018-3 2018-4 2019-1 2019-2 2019-3 2019-4 2020-1 2020-2 2020-3 2020-4 2021-1 2021-2 2021-3 2021-4 2022-1

20,896.5 20,979.7 21,063.3 21,147.6 21,232.6 21,318.7 21,405.7 21,493.9 21,582.3 21,670.8 21,760.6 21,852.4 21,946.8 22,042.8 22,138.3 22,230.9
20,896.5 20,979.7 21,063.3 21,147.6 21,232.6 21,318.7 21,405.7 21,493.9 21,582.5 21,671.5 21,761.5 21,852.9 21,945.9 22,040.3 22,135.2 22,229.3

1.61 1.60 1.60 1.61 1.62 1.63 1.64 1.66 1.66 1.65 1.67 1.70 1.74 1.76 1.74 1.68
1.61 1.60 1.60 1.61 1.62 1.63 1.64 1.66 1.66 1.66 1.67 1.69 1.71 1.73 1.73 1.71

83.1 83.2 83.6 84.2 85.1 86.0 87.1 88.1 88.4 88.6 89.8 91.8 94.3 96.0 95.5 92.6
83.1 83.2 83.6 84.2 85.1 86.0 87.1 88.1 88.6 89.0 90.0 91.4 93.1 94.4 94.8 94.2

8,270.4 8,304.5 8,338.8 8,373.1 8,407.4 8,441.8 8,476.4 8,511.4 8,546.7 8,582.3 8,618.8 8,656.8 8,696.6 8,737.8 8,779.1 8,819.1
8,270.4 8,304.5 8,338.8 8,373.1 8,407.4 8,441.8 8,476.4 8,511.4 8,546.8 8,582.5 8,619.1 8,657.0 8,696.4 8,737.0 8,778.0 8,818.6

1.65 1.66 1.66 1.66 1.65 1.64 1.65 1.66 1.67 1.68 1.71 1.78 1.85 1.91 1.90 1.84
1.65 1.66 1.66 1.66 1.65 1.64 1.65 1.66 1.67 1.68 1.72 1.77 1.83 1.88 1.89 1.86

33.9 34.1 34.3 34.3 34.3 34.4 34.6 35.0 35.3 35.6 36.6 38.0 39.8 41.1 41.3 40.1
33.9 34.1 34.3 34.3 34.3 34.4 34.6 35.0 35.4 35.7 36.6 37.9 39.4 40.6 41.1 40.6

2.527 2.526 2.526 2.526 2.525 2.525 2.525 2.525 2.525 2.525 2.525 2.524 2.524 2.523 2.522 2.521
2.527 2.526 2.526 2.526 2.525 2.525 2.525 2.525 2.525 2.525 2.525 2.524 2.524 2.523 2.522 2.521

-0.05 -0.06 -0.06 -0.05 -0.03 -0.01 -0.01 -0.01 -0.01 -0.02 -0.05 -0.08 -0.11 -0.14 -0.16 -0.15
-0.05 -0.06 -0.06 -0.05 -0.03 -0.01 -0.01 -0.01 -0.01 -0.02 -0.05 -0.08 -0.12 -0.15 -0.16 -0.15

78.9 79.3 79.9 79.1 80.8 83.2 86.3 92.6 95.1 97.1 99.7 103.4 106.2 107.5 105.8 98.2
78.9 79.3 79.9 79.1 80.8 83.2 86.3 92.6 95.4 97.6 99.9 103.0 104.9 105.8 105.1 99.7

39.0 40.9 42.8 44.1 46.7 51.1 56.1 64.8 80.7 87.3 87.2 88.0 87.4 86.9 85.2 77.7
39.0 40.9 42.8 44.1 46.7 51.1 56.1 64.8 81.0 87.7 87.4 87.6 86.5 86.6 85.2 79.4

39.9 38.5 37.1 35.1 34.1 32.1 30.2 27.9 14.4 9.9 12.5 15.4 18.8 20.6 20.5 20.5
39.9 38.5 37.1 35.1 34.1 32.1 30.2 27.9 14.4 9.9 12.5 15.4 18.4 19.2 19.9 20.2

55.4 55.3 55.2 55.5 55.3 54.9 54.4 52.7 52.3 52.2 52.4 53.4 53.8 54.3 54.8 55.8
55.4 55.3 55.2 55.5 55.3 54.9 54.4 52.7 52.3 52.2 52.4 53.4 53.8 54.3 54.7 55.5

51.3 51.4 51.5 50.4 51.0 52.0 53.6 57.2 59.1 60.8 62.3 65.0 65.7 65.7 65.0 61.5
51.3 51.4 51.5 50.4 51.0 52.0 53.6 57.2 59.1 60.8 62.3 65.0 65.7 65.7 65.0 61.0

4.1 3.9 3.7 5.1 4.3 2.9 0.8 -4.5 -6.7 -8.6 -10.0 -11.6 -11.9 -11.4 -10.3 -5.6
4.1 3.9 3.7 5.1 4.3 2.9 0.8 -4.5 -6.7 -8.6 -10.0 -11.6 -11.9 -11.4 -10.3 -5.5
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QUARTERLY FORECAST TABLES

Population
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Population Growth Rate
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Change in Population
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Households
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Household Growth Rate
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Change in Households
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Household Size
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Household Size Growth Rate
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Migration
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Domestic Migration
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net International Migration
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Births
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Deaths
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

Net Natural Increase
FDEC, February 2023
FDEC, July 2023

2022-2 2022-3 2022-4 2023-1 2023-2 2023-3 2023-4 2024-1 2024-2 2024-3 2024-4 2025-1 2025-2 2025-3 2025-4 2026-1

22,319.1 22,404.9 22,488.4 22,568.4 22,646.7 22,724.3 22,801.6 22,878.5 22,954.9 23,030.9 23,106.4 23,181.4 23,255.9 23,329.9 23,403.4 23,476.3
22,321.9 22,412.2 22,500.3 22,585.9 22,669.2 22,750.4 22,829.9 22,908.2 22,985.8 23,063.0 23,139.7 23,215.8 23,291.4 23,366.3 23,440.7 23,514.5

1.60 1.55 1.50 1.43 1.39 1.38 1.37 1.36 1.34 1.33 1.32 1.30 1.29 1.28 1.27 1.25
1.68 1.63 1.58 1.53 1.48 1.44 1.41 1.38 1.36 1.35 1.34 1.32 1.31 1.29 1.28 1.27

88.2 85.8 83.5 80.0 78.2 77.7 77.3 76.9 76.4 76.0 75.5 75.0 74.5 74.0 73.5 72.9
92.5 90.3 88.0 85.7 83.3 81.2 79.5 78.3 77.6 77.2 76.7 76.1 75.6 75.0 74.4 73.8

8,856.8 8,892.4 8,926.6 8,959.5 8,991.8 9,023.7 9,055.5 9,087.4 9,119.4 9,151.3 9,183.3 9,215.1 9,246.8 9,278.3 9,309.7 9,340.8
8,857.9 8,895.5 8,931.7 8,966.7 9,000.7 9,033.9 9,066.7 9,099.2 9,131.6 9,164.1 9,196.5 9,228.8 9,260.9 9,292.8 9,324.5 9,356.0

1.72 1.62 1.55 1.48 1.45 1.43 1.42 1.42 1.41 1.41 1.40 1.39 1.38 1.37 1.36 1.35
1.79 1.71 1.64 1.57 1.53 1.49 1.46 1.44 1.43 1.43 1.42 1.41 1.40 1.39 1.37 1.36

37.7 35.6 34.2 32.9 32.2 31.9 31.8 31.9 32.0 32.0 31.9 31.8 31.7 31.5 31.3 31.2
39.3 37.6 36.2 35.0 34.0 33.3 32.8 32.5 32.4 32.4 32.4 32.3 32.1 31.9 31.7 31.5

2.520 2.520 2.519 2.519 2.519 2.518 2.518 2.518 2.517 2.517 2.516 2.516 2.515 2.514 2.514 2.513
2.520 2.519 2.519 2.519 2.519 2.518 2.518 2.518 2.517 2.517 2.516 2.516 2.515 2.514 2.514 2.513

-0.12 -0.07 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.05 -0.06 -0.07 -0.08 -0.08 -0.09 -0.09 -0.09 -0.09 -0.09
-0.12 -0.08 -0.06 -0.04 -0.04 -0.05 -0.05 -0.06 -0.07 -0.08 -0.08 -0.09 -0.09 -0.09 -0.09 -0.09

90.9 88.8 85.8 82.3 80.5 80.1 79.8 79.6 79.4 79.1 78.8 78.6 78.3 78.1 77.9 77.7
